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Mike Fleming Wins 19th
SASBA Title!

In a hotly contested
final, where six differ-
ent bowlers held the
lead, Mike Fleming
was in 2vd place enter-
ing the title match.
Mark Estes was the
leader, having just shot
299 vs Mike in the pre-
vious game. Mike had
to beat Mark by 20
pins to pass him. Hank
Jordan in 34, was close
enough to win as well.
Mark had a few splits
early to take him out of
it. Mike shot 236...
insuring a tie. If Hank
struck out in the 10th,
he and Mike would
have a one-game
rolloff. Hank hung a 10
pin, leaving him in 3rd,
Mike Edwards shot 277
the last game to jump

Jim’s Notes

We had three ladies
entered. One made the
finals and two got a check.
We had eleven new bow-
lers. Very encouraging.
Thanks to Paul Pender
and Jerry Beavers for ex-
emplary recruiting. Five
Super Seniors made the
finals and finished 1, 2, 5,
6, 10. Great showing! Vow-
ell is back! Engquist got a
check!

to 4th and Charlie
Hufford rounded out
the top five. Some-
times, the bowler
who knocks down the
most pins wins,
sometimes the one
who wins the most
matches wins. Mark
and Hank both aver-
aged higher than
Mike, but didn’t win
as many matches.
Mike got his knees
doctored up and
looked like the old
Mike. It was his first
title in five years, but
it won’t be that long
before the next one.
Thanks to AMF
Boulevard for hosting
us. The shot was one
of the most equitable

Jim'sTip: Common Sunday
morning comment after a good
block: “That ball was in the car

all day Saturday. How dumb
can I be?” One of the reasons

players like to bowl the sweep-
ers is so they can try out differ-
ent balls on Friday to give them

a better game plan for Satur-
day. When you walk in just
before your squad starts, you
have to “match up” quickly
without an idea of how the
lanes are going to transition.

ever. . Tweeners,
boomers and
straighties on both
sides could get to the
pocket. The scoring
level was a little
higher than normal,
but it was possible to
get lost and shoot
under.

Our next tourna-
ment is the Non-
Champs next week
at Cityview in Fort
Worth, TX. Two
weeks later, we'll be
in Monticello, AR for
a regular singles.
Hopefully, a lot of
the Southeast bow-
lers will be there. It
will be good to go
back to Marquee
Lanes.

Intricate knowledge of your
ball arsenal becomes para-
mount. So, practice on vary-
ing lane conditions to
achieve this.
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Friday
Sweeper Results

Mike Edwards 461

1. Charlie Hufford 506
2. Gary Dickinson 505
3. Dale Painter 503
4. Pete Thomas 503

5.

6.
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APRIL 13-14, 2013
ANNUAL NON-CHAMPS TOURNAMENT

CITYVIEW LANES
6601 OAKMONT BLVD
FORT WORTH, TX 76132
PH: 817-346-0444
HOSTED BY: BILL BLACKERBY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00 AM

“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM

“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTELS
FORT WORTH SOUTH HOTEL
(FORMERLY CLARION)
100 ALTAMESA EAST BLVD
FORT WORTH, TX 76134
PH: 817-293-3088
$69 RATE

Out on The Twig

APRIL 27-28, 2013

REGULAR SINGLES
LIMITED TO FIRST 64 PAID ENTRIES

MARQUEE LANES
267 Hwy 425 N

MONTICELLO, AR 71655
PH: 870-367-5393

HOSTED BY: REGGIE RILEY AND JOSH CULLPEPPER

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180 EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00
“A” SQUAD BOWwLS AT 8:45 AmM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
SUPER 8
306 Hwy 425 N
MONTICELLO, AR 71655
PH: 870-367-6271
$54 KING $57 DOUBLE
ROOMS ARE UNDER JOSH CULLPEPPER

Notes: Next up is the Non-Champs at Cityview.
Then a regular singles in Monticello, AR (limited to
first 64 paid bowlers). After that we are back at
Cowtown for a Super Sr/Guest Doubles. Start get-
ting your teams together—the Annual Trio is soon!
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA
Jim King—

ADDRESS:

2321 E. Common St #200
New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph: 210-867-9582

2013 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE

CENTER

CITY

TYPE

April 13-14, 2013

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, TX

Non Champions only

April 27-28, 2013

Marquee Lanes

Monticello, AR

Regular Singles

May 4-5, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

SS/Guest Doubles

May 18-19, 2013 AMF Euless Lanes Euless, TX Annual Trio

May 25-25, 2013 Armadilla | Pasadena, TX Member Guest Doubles
June 1-2, 2013 AMF Showplace Austin Austin, TX Age Bracket

June 29-30, 2013 Milennium Bowl Little Rock, AR Member/Guest All Baker Doubles
July 5-7, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Firecracker

July 13-14, 2013 AMF Euless Lanes Euless, TX 67/60/50 Trio

July 20-21, 2013 Fire Lake Bowl Shawnee, OK Regular Singles

July 27-28, 2013 Copperfield Bowl Houston, TX Member/Guest All Baker Doubles

August 10-11, 2013

To be Announced

August 24-25, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

50/60/70/Guest Foursome

August 31-Sept 1

University Lanes

Denton, TX

Super Senior Singles

Sept 14-15, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

70/60 Doubles

Sept 21-22, 2013

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 28-29, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Singles (SS and Sr)

Oct 12-13, 2013 Rebelanes Tupelo, MS Member/Guest All Baker Dbls
Oct 19-20, 2013 AMF Richardson Richardson, TX Member/Ladies JDRF Dbils.
Oct 26-27, 2013 AMF Showplace Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 2-3, 2013 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 9-10, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome Tournament

Nov 16-17, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

60/50/Guest Trio

Nov 30-Dec 1, 2013

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, Tx

Age Bracket

Dec 7-8, 2013

Hog Pin Bowl

Lawton, OK

Member/Guest Doubles

Dec 14-15, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Annual Christmas Team

Brunswick3




2013 BRUNSWICK SASBA TOUR
Regular Singles, Edmond, OK

April 6-7, 2013
FINAL STANDINGS
BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M TPINS
1 Mike Fleming (SS) $1,000.00 957 A777
2 Mark Estes (SS) $800.00 932 4812
3 Hank Jordan $700.00 907 4817
4 Mike Edwards $600.00 876 4756
5 Charlie Hufford (SS) $500.00 857 4677
6 Charlie Lacy (SS) $400.00 815 4665
7 Glen Armstrong $360.00 781 4631
8 Robert Genzer (SS) $320.00 745 4640
9 Marshall Kulow $280.00 732 4657
10 Lil Johnson (SS) $270.00 678 4558
11 Mo Hestand $260.00 654 4534
12 Eric Schroll $250.00 289 4259
OTHER CASHERS
13 Lloyd McCracken $190.00 320
14 Gary Dickinson (SS) $189.00 300
15 Ed Vowell (SS) $188.00 299
16 Billy Young $187.00 289
17 Pete Thomas $186.00 273
High Super Senior (Non-Cash)
Victor Norton $180.00 217
Fred Engquist $180.00 201
Doug Barron $180.00 194
Paul Pender $180.00 180
High 70+ (Non-Cash)
Jerry Beavers $180.00 116
High Sunday Block
Anne Marie Duggan $150.00 955
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16
17.
18.
19.
20.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

. Hank Jordan

. Mike Fleming (SS)

. Robert Genzer

. Charlie Hufford (SS)
. Mark Estes (SS)

. Glen Armstrong

. Mo Hestand

. Mike Edwards

. Marshall Kulow

. Charlie Lacy (SS)

. Eric Schroll

. Lil Johnson (SS)

. Lloyd McCracken

. Gary Dickinson (SS)
. Ed Vowell (SS)

Billy Young

Pete Thomas
James Dougherty
Anne Marie Duggan
Victor Norton (SS)
Tracy Camper

Ron Woodruff
Jimmy Fowler

Fred Engquist (SS)
Doug Barron (SS)
Ron Luper

2013 BRUNSWICK SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Regular Singles, AMF Boulevard Lanes, Edmond, OK
FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PIM
483
480
459
448
401
395
393
391
369
348
341
336
320
300
299
289
273
241
228
217
212
207
204
201
194
187

27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43
44
45
46
a7
48

50
51.
52.

Paul Pender (SS)
Ken Strain

Dan Andrews
Rudy Garcia (SS)
Jerry Beavers (SS)
Rene Fleming
Mory Majma
Robert Dunaway
Roger Parish (SS)
Dee Thompson
Earl Ruder (SS)
Elcide Davis, Jr
Chuck Reade (SS)
Bruce Michaelson (SS)
Dale Painter (SS)
Jesse Jackson (SS)
Doug Humphrey
Dennis Jameson
Bill McCarty

Dean Davis (SS)
Barry Boshers
James Petty (SS)
Kelly Wresche

Bill Chapman (SS)
John Freeman
Mark Payne

PIM
180
163
161
119
116



